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Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the status of achievements of the Rajiv RinnYojana (RRY); 

(b) the number of persons benefited since its inception in various States including Odisha and Andhra Pradesh, State-wise; 

(c) the details of beneficiaries identified in various States including Odisha and Andhra Pradesh to be covered under RRY during the
12th Plan period, State-wise; and 

(d) whether the Government has received any request from various quarters for providing interest free loans under RRY if so, the
details thereof and action taken on such requests?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU) 

(a) : Though, the scheme of Rajiv RinnYojana (RRY) has been operational since 1st October, 2013, no beneficiaries have been
enrolled yet under this scheme. 

(b) : Does not arise. 

(c) : The beneficiaries are not identified by the Government, as RRY is demand-driven scheme. The beneficiaries on their own can
approach the bank for the loan depending upon their eligibility and housing loan requirement. 

(d) : No, the Government has not received any request from any stakeholder for providing interest free loans under RRY.
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